506680779 05/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6727597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEWTEK SMALL BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC	05/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEX ASA	
Street Address:	MARTIN LINGES VEI 25	
City:	FORNEBU	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	1364	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7643660	
Patent Number:	7512256	
Patent Number:	7697773	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 783-6040

Email: pto-pat-email@rfem.com, eginn@rfem.com **Correspondent Name:** ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK P.C.

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3443-123	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD WYDEVEN (REG. NO. 39881)	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Wydeven/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=3443-123_Release-of-Patent-Security-Interest#page1.tif source=3443-123_Release-of-Patent-Security-Interest#page2.tif source=3443-123_Release-of-Patent-Security-Interest#page3.tif

PATENT 506680779 REEL: 056341 FRAME: 0418

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

Newtek Small Business Finance, LLC ("Lender") hereby releases its security interest in the Patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by the Commercial Pledge Agreement between Lender and Richard Slevin, Outcome Driven Innovation, and Spracht, Inc. ("Grantors"), executed on March 6, 2020, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2020, at Reel/Frame 052088/0251.

WHEREAS U.S. Patent No. 7,643,660 (the "660 patent") has the following chain of title: (1) The '660 patent was assigned by the inventor Roger Bauchspies to ODI Security, LLC ("ODI") on July 2, 2005, as recorded at Reel/Frame 016249/0136; (2) ODI assigned the '660 patent to Bauchspies on February 2, 2010, as recorded at Reel/Frame 023987/0068; and (3) Bauchspies assigned the '660 patent to IDEX ASA on December 30, 2014, as recorded at Reel/Frame 034654/0077, and no subsequent assignments of the 660 patent have been made since; and

WHEREAS U.S. Patent No. 7,512,256 (the "256 patent") has the following chain of title: (1) The '256 patent was assigned by the inventor Roger Bauchspies to ODI Security, LLC ("ODI") on July 2, 2005, as recorded at Reel/Frame 016249/0131; (2) ODI assigned the '256 patent to Bauchspies on February 2, 2010, as recorded at Reel/Frame 023987/0068; (3) Bauchspies assigned the '256 patent to IDEX ASA on December 30, 2014, as recorded at Reel/Frame 034654/0077, and no subsequent assignments of the '256 patent have been made since; and

WHEREAS U.S. Patent No. 7,697,773 (the "'773 patent") has the following chain of title: (1) The '773 patent was assigned by the inventor Roger Bauchspies to ODI Security, LLC ("ODI") on July 2, 2005, as recorded at Reel/Frame 016248/0910; (2) ODI assigned the '773 patent to Bauchspies on February 2, 2010, as recorded at Reel/Frame 023987/0068; and (3) Bauchspies assigned the '773 patent to IDEX ASA on December 30, 2014, as recorded at Reel/Frame 034654/0077, and no subsequent assignments of the '773 patent have been made since; and

WHEREAS the Grantors did not own the '660 patent, the '256 patent, or the '773 patent at the date of execution of the Commercial Pledge Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender agrees that the security interest conveyed by the Commercial Pledge Agreement was ineffective *ab initio* as to the '660 patent, the '256 patent, and the '773 patent and hereby releases its security interest in the '660 patent, the '256 patent, and the '773 patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this release of the security interest created by the Commercial Pledge Agreement has been executed and is effective as of the last date written below.

PATENT REEL: 056341 FRAME: 0419

NEWTE	K SMALL BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC
By:	Hay makeley
Name:	GARY M GROEN
Title:	SVP
Date:	5/14/21

Schedule A

PATENTS

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR FINGERPRINT VERIFICATION	7643660	1/5/2010
SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR RIDGE MAP FORMATION	7512256	3/31/2009
SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR IMAGE COMPRESSION/DECOMPRESSION	7697773	4/13/2010

3

PATENT REEL: 056341 FRAME: 0421